504418052 06/16/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4464752

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN M. AGARD	05/25/2017
IAN B. HANSON	05/24/2017
NICHOLAS J. CICCARELLI	05/25/2017
SEAN M. O'CONNOR	04/25/2017
KEVIN BOKELMAN	04/24/2017
PAUL F. BENTE IV	05/31/2017
JOHN C. LOVE	04/26/2017
CHRISTOPHER EDWARD HATCH	04/26/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	UNITRACT SYRINGE PTY LTD	
Street Address:	Street Address: SUITE 3, LEVEL 11, 1 CHIFLEY SQUARE	
City:	SYDNEY	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15625563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)616-5700

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (312) 616-5600

Email: assignments@leydig.com
Correspondent Name: PAMELA J. RUSCHAU

Address Line 1: LEYDIG, VOIT & MAYER, LTD.

Address Line 2: 180 NORTH STETSON AVE., SUITE 4900

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60601-6731

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 728956

NAME OF SUBMITTER: PAMELA J. RUSCHAU

SIGNATURE: /Pamela J. Ruschau/

504418052 PATENT REEL: 042736 FRAME: 0687

DATE SIGNED:	06/16/2017
Total Attachments: 9	
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page5.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page6.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page7.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page8.tif	
source=Executed Assignment#page9.tif	

PATENT REEL: 042736 FRAME: 0688

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I/WE

- (1) Ryan M. Agard of 320 Autumn Lane, Royersford, PA 19468;
- (2) Ian B. Hanson of 690 Davis Lane, Wayne, PA 19087;
- (3) Nicolas J. Ciccarelli of 1906 Mount Vernon Street, Philadelphia, PA 19130;
- (4) Sean M. O'Connor of 201 Ford Circle, West Chester, PA 19380;
- (5) Kevin Bokelman of 16069 Bedford Hill, San Diego, CA 92127;
- (6) Paul F. Bente IV of 87 Bunker Hill Court, Wayne, PA 19087;
- (7) John C. Love of 5173 Terraza Quintana, San Diego, CA 92124; and
- (8) Christopher Edward Hatch of 5579 Bravo Court, San Diego, CA 92124;

hereinafter referred to as Assignor, have invented a certain invention entitled:

DRIVE MECHANISM FOR DRUG DELIVERY PUMPS WITH INTEGRATED STATUS INDICATION

for which invention an application for a U.S. patent was filed on March 31, 2014, under U.S. Patent Application No. 14/230,784, and

WHEREAS, Unitract Syringe PTY LTD, a company duly incorporated under the laws of Australia, with its principal office at Suite 3, Level 11, 1 Chifley Square, Sydney, New South Wales, 2000, Australia, and its affiliates hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention described in the patent application, including the entire priority right derived from the application,

Now, Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor assigns and transfers to Assignee and Assignee's legal representatives, successors, and assigns the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the invention, the referenced patent application, and other such applications (e.g., provisional applications, non-provisional applications, continuations, continuations-in-part, divisionals, reissues, reexaminations, national and regional phase applications, petty patent applications, and utility model applications) that may be filed in the U.S. and/or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and the patents that may issue thereon.

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

page 1 of 9

Assignor conveys to the Assignee the right to make applications in Assignee's own behalf for protection of the invention in the U.S. and countries foreign to the U.S. and to claim priority to the referenced patent application and other such applications that may be filed in the U.S. or any country foreign to the U.S. on the invention under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the Paris Convention, and any other international arrangements,

Assignor will not execute any writing or do any act conflicting with the terms of this assignment,

Assignor will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the Assignee, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as the Assignee may deem necessary or desirable to pursue the patent applications identified herein, including, but not limited to, rendering all necessary assistance in making applications for and obtaining patents that may issue thereon in the U.S. and any countries foreign to the U.S. on the invention, and in enforcing any rights accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by, for example, executing statements and other affidavits,

Assignor and Assignee agree the terms of this assignment shall bind, and inure to the benefit of, the legal representatives, successors, and assigns of all parties hereto,

Assignor authorizes Assignee to insert in this assignment the number and filing date of the application if the number and filing date of the application are not recited herein at the time of execution of this assignment by any or all of the parties hereto, and

Assignor and Assignee agree that U.S. law governs this assignment,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has hereunder set his/her hand on the date shown below.

Date	25 MAYZOLT	Agus Alugal
		Assignor: Ryan M. Agard
Date	25MAYROM	Man Dento
		Witness
Date	25 MAY 2017	Hill J Could
•		Witness

Date 29 May 2017

Assignor: Ian B. Hanson

Date 24 MAY 2

Witness

Date 24 MAY 2017

Vitness

Date 2	9 MAY 2015	first fandl
		Assignor: Nicholas J. Ciccarelli
Date 25^	thy cois	Kym byed
		Witness
Date 2SM	A42017	<u>Bun Bert</u> Witness
		Witness

Date	25-APM-2017	<u> </u>
		Assignor: Sean M. O'Connor
Date	04/25/2017	Damke Meldenn.
		Witness Danka Meldrum
Date	4-25-2017	Moning Rewards
		Witness Monica Ferrante

Date	4/24/17	A section on Proving Background
Date	4/27/17	Assignor: Kevin Bokelman
No. to	4/27/17	Witness Witness
rvaic ""		Witness

Date 3/ MAY 2017

Assignor: Paul f. Bente IV

Date 34 May 2017

Llu IONSU Witness Ian Hanson

Date 31 May 2017

V. Mandes

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

page 7 of 9

Date <u>4-26-17</u>	Man C
	Assignor: John C. Lyate

Date 4-26-17 Eduardo EERO

Date_	4-26-2017	Avidala Eduard 1911
	\$:	Assignor: Christophor Edward Hatch
Date_	4/26/17	
	V (Witness VI//VV
Date _	4/26/17	
	***************************************	Witness

Leydig, Voit & Mayer

RECORDED: 06/16/2017

page 9 of 9